MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(Department of Revenue)

(CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES)

CORRIGENDUM

New Delhi, the 4th July, 2022

(INCOME TAX)

- **S.O. 3044(E).**—In the notification of the Government of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue, Central Board of Direct Taxes, number S.O. 2692(E), dated 10th June, 2022 published in Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, section 3, sub-section (ii), dated 10th June, 2022, in the Schedule:-
- (I) in Serial Number 3, in column number (2), for "Principal Chief Commissioner of Income-tax, Tamil Nadu (Chennai)" read "Principal Chief Commissioner of Income-tax, Tamil Nadu & Puducherry (Chennai)";
- (II) in Serial Number 15, in column number (4) and column number (5), in item (ii), for "(Technical Unit)-2, Kolkata" read "(Technical Unit)-1, Kolkata";
- (III) in Serial Number 15, in column number (4) and column number (5), in item (iii), for "(Technical Unit)-3, Mumbai" read "(Technical Unit)-1, Mumbai";
- (IV) in Serial Number 15, in column number (4) and column number (5), in item (iv), for "(Technical Unit)-4, Chennai" read "(Technical Unit)-1, Chennai";
- (V) In the Hindi version, in Column Number (4), for "the Principal Chief Commissioner of Incometax" read "Principal Commissioner of Incometax".

[Notification No. 78/2022/F. No. 187/3/2020-ITA-I]

VIKAS SINGH, Director